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Express5800/120Rc-2

Express5800/120Rc-2

Workgroup/Department

Express5800/120Rc-2

N 3500-572 N85 )0-573 N¢ 500-574
Expres: 5800/120Rc-2 Express5¢ 00/120Rc-2 Express 5800/120Rc-2
( 667(256)) ( /80( EB(256)) ( 1133(256))
Pentium Pentium Pentium
CPU 667MHz x 1 800EBMHz x 1 933MHz x 1
2 2 2
L1 32KB
L2 256KB
128MB 4GB
( 181.5GB)
CD-ROM 24
LAN 100BASE-TX

640% 480 1024* 768
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Express5800/120Rc-2

Express5800/120Rc-2

N85 )0-572 NE 500-573

NE 500-574

Pentium Pentium
(667MHZz)x 1 (800EBMHZz)x 1

Pentium
(933MHz)x 1

2

32 KB

256KB

ServerWorks ServerSet LE

128MB DIMMX* 1

4GB DIMM

1 (64/128/256/512MB/1GB)

3

SDRAM DIMM

ECC

ATI Rage C RAM 4MB

640% 480 1677
800% 600 1677
1024% 768 1677

35 x 1
3 720KB/1.2MB/1.44MB

H

D

36.3GBx 5

D HotPlug

CD-ROM

x 1 24

LAN

100BASE-TX 10BASE-T X1

SCSI

Ultral60/ SCSIX 2

5.25

1 HDD

3.5

5 1 x5 5.25

64bitPClI

3 Long 33MHz5V x 2 shortx 1 33MHz5V

32bitPClI

1 short 33MHz5V x 1

ISA

windowsNT/2000 PS2 2




Express5800/120Rc-2

Express5800/120Rc -2

N85 )0-572 N85 )0-573 N 3500-574

D-Sub9 x 2

D-Sub25 x 1

scsl 68  x 1(Ultral60 SCSI(Wide))

RJ-45% 1

D-Sub 15 x 1

DIN 6 x1

DIN 6 x 1

USB 4 x 2

VCCI ClassA

BIOS

Fan ECC

ESMPRO/Server Manager Server Agent
COM2 ( )

2U

330W x 1 330W x2 AC

AC100V/200V

50/60+ 1Hz

240VA/ 255VA
235W/ 250w

006 (I )

10 35 20 80

22kg 26kg

483(W)* 649*(D)* 88(H) mm (* 52mm )

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0 Enterprise Edition

oS Microsoft Windows 2000 Server

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0 Terminal Server Edition
Novell NetWare 4.2J/5J/5.1J

EXPRESSBUILDER




4.1.

Max 4GB

133MHz

Express5800/120Rc-2

Max 2CPU

Pentium
667/800EB/933MH

L2 256KB

ECC
Memory
(SDRAM)

64
>

Nnn intarleave

V (ServerSet LE+OSB4)
I —

PCI

64bit

Chipset

~

120Rc-2

33MHz &

32bit/33MHz

4/

Multifunction
Controller
Bridge

(ServerWorks)

(

Graphics
Controller

ATl ]

100BASE-TX
Controller
(Intel)

PCI

64bit/33MHz

Dual SCS
Controller
(Adaptec)

o

Super I/O
Controller

RAS
Controller

FDD

Keyboard/Mouse
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Slot #1
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Slot #4(32bit) [

N




4.2.CPU
u |ntel CPU

® N8500-572  Pentium
N8500-573  Pentium
N8500-574  Pentium

(800EBMH?Z)

Express5800/120Rc-2

L 256KB
[ ] CPU
N8501-184 CPU Pentium (667MHz)
N8501-186 CPU Pentium (800EBMHz)
N8501-188 CPU Pentium (933MHz)
CPU
Pentium Il
Pentium Il
MMX
Pentium Il P6
SIMD(Single Instruction Multi Data)
70 3 /
120Rc-2 Pentium Il
2 256KB
133MHz(
70 ( SIMD

- SIMD-FP




Express5800/120Rc-2

4.3
u 128MB(DIMMx* 1 )
L] ECC(Error Correcting Code)
u SDRAM DIMMx 1
u 4GB
L 4
u
#1 #2 #3 #4
128MB - - -
1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB
u
N8502-95 64MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-96 128MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-97 256MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-98 512MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-105 1GB SDRAM DIMM:1
4.4,
uAT| Rage C
u RAM 4MB
n
640% 480 256 65536 1677
800% 600 256 65536 1677
1024% 768 256 65536 1677
u
N8571-21 15" 640% 480 1024% 768
N8571-16 15.1 1024% 768
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45,
1)
= 35 FDD @ ‘14AMB/L2MBIT20KB ) 1
PC 9800 640KB:FDD
= D
(2HDD
N8500-572,-573 HDD
. HDD 5
. HDD
Ultra160 SCSI /Ulra2SCS
N8550-102 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra160 SCSI /Ultra2SCS
N8550-103 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultral60 SCSI /Ultra2SCSI
N8550-104 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra160 SCSI /Ultra2SCS
N8550-105 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide), 10000rpm
Ultra160 SCSI /Ultra2SCS
N8550-106 363GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide), 10000rpm
. (scsi ) 7200pm  HDD  10000rpm  HDD
= Disk HDD
. RAID
| |
N8503-43 3ch,Ulra2 SCSI,64bit PC
N8503-44 Tch,Ulra2 SCSI/Ulra SCSI(Wide) 32bit PCI
N8503-49 2ch,Ultra2 SCSI/Ulra SCSI(Wide),64bit PCI
N8503-43,-44,-49 RAIDO,1,5,6
2 -44 3

4.8
N8503-43,-44,-49
N8503-44,-49,-43

Windows NT 3.51




Express5800/120Rc-2

HDD
HDD
Ultraz SCSI Ultrz 160 SCSI
N8550-102
N8503-43 N8550-103
N8503-44 N8550-104 —
N8503-49 N8550-105
N8550-106
N8550-102
N8550-103
. Ultra160 SCS| _ NBSS0-103
N8550-105
N8550-106
HDD
A)3.5"% 5
FOD 1"HDD 1"HDD
CD-ROM
1"HDD 1"HDD 1"HDD
B 35%x4 5x1
5.25" 1"HDD 1"HDD
FDD 1"HDD 1"HDD
CD-ROM
A)
1"HDD scs| DAC
5.25" scs|

B) 1"HDD SCsil 5.25" SCsl
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)

. DAT N8541-13 ( )
N8551-12BC DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3,12GB ( )
N8551-26 DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3/DDS4,20GB ( )

. DAT N8541-13 ( )
X
NB5EL.13AC AT DDSl/DDSZ/DIZSS,lZGB 6
X
N8551.27 AT DDSl/DDSZ/DDS3/DDS4,2OC;B 6
. AIT N8541-13 ( )
N8551-19 AIT AIT-1,25GB
. AIT N8541-13 ( )
- X
N8551-20 AIT AlT-1,25GB 42
. DLT  N8541-13 ( )
NB551.14 oL DLT4OOO,ZOGBZ( )
N8551-17 DLT D"WOOO'?’SGBZ( )
. TRAVAN N8541-13 ( )
N8551-21 TRAVAN NS20,10GB( )

(4)

. 3.5"MO N8541-13 ( )
N8551-25 35'MO | 128/230/640MB

® CD-ROM 24
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4.6.
u 100BASE-TX 10BASE-T * 1( )
® Remote Wake Up
(LAN) (Express5800/100 PC98-NX
PC9800 ) Magic Packet( )
Express5800
=i
| "8 PC9B-NX
E | pc-9go0
Power ON!
|
=4
Express5800/100
UPS Remote Wake Up

u LAN

N8504-75 100BASE-TX PCI,AFT/ALB (NT4.0 )

N8504-80 100BASE-TX PCI,AFT/ALB (NT4.0 )

N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX PCI

N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) PCl

N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) PCl




Express5800/120Rc-2

4.7.
(1)
m RS232C 2
L] 2 D-sub9
i;z@ @3 @H@_};‘E
WOIGIOIOY
D-sub9
| ]
1 DCD Data Carrier Detected
2 RXD Receive Data
3 TXD Transmit Data
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready
5 GND Ground
6 DSR Data Set Ready
7 RTS Return to Send
8 CTS Clear to Send
9 RIA Ring Indication Active
L] 9600 19.2K 38.4K 115.2Kbps
(2
[ ] 1
L] D-sub25
m EPP/ECP
'.-:lllll.llll'lll
-Qllililiillil
D-sub 25
(3)
L] D-subl15
¥ —-_‘.
| ooee® |
| 0008e |
00000® |

D-sub15



scsl
68
80MB/s Ultra2 SCSI(wide)
! » I
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4.8.
Express5800/120Rc-2
. PCI#4
PCl | PCI | PCI | PCI
#1 #2 #4 #3

N8503-31A SCsI o o

N8503-42 SCsI o o

N8503-44 o o o *
N8503-49 o

N8503-43 o

N8503-32A Fibre Channel o o

N8504-55 o o

N8504-56 ISDN S

N8504-23 V.24 o

N8504-24 X.21 5

N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX o o o
N8504-75 100BASE-TX o o o
N8504-80 100BASE-TX

N8504-14A ATM o o

N8504-19A ATM (155M UTP) o

N8504-20A ATM (155M SMF) o

N8504-21 ATM (25M SMF) o o

N8504-32 FDDI (MMF)(DAS) o o

N8504-33 FDDI (MMF)(SAS) o o

N8504-34 FDDI (UTP) o o

N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) o e}

N8504-06 B4680 (6/T) o o

N8505-27 o o

*PCiH4  N8503-44 PCI#3  N8504-39A N8504-75
PCI#3 |64bit33MH25V
PCl#4 |32bit33MH25V DAC(N8503-44)
PCI#2 |64bit33MHz5V
PCI#1 |64bit33MHz5V |

Rear<-- -->front




